American Accurate Components, Inc.
Resistor Arrays & Networks
    188 Technolgoy Drive, Unit H Irvine, CA 92618
TEL: 949-453-9888 � FAX: 949-453-8889 � Email: sales@aacix.com
1
HOW TO ORDER
CRN16 8 SU 103 J A M
              Packaging
M = 7” Reel, B = Bulk
              Terminal Style
A = Convex Round
B = Concave
C = Convex Square
              Resistance Tolerance
J = +5%, F = +1%
              Resistance Value
2 sig. fig & 1 multiplier +5%
3 sig. fig & 1 multiplier +1%
              Circuit Type/Pattern
Refer to Circuit Schematic
V , SU, or SC
              Resistors
2, 4, 8, 15
              Series
CRN06 = 0.6mm Width
CRN10 = 1.0mm
CRN16 = 1.6mm
CRN21 = 2.1mm
CRN31 = 3.1mm
CRN76 = 7.6mm
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS SMALL/STANDARD SIZE
Series Resistor/Pin  Circuit Terminal Resistance
(ohm)
Tolerance
Power
Rating*
Voltage Operating
Temperature Working Overload
CRN06-2V 2 4 Isolated C 10- 1M ±5% 0.031W 25V 50V -55°C ~ +125°C
CRN10-2V 2 4 Isolated C 10- 1M ±5% 0.063W 25V 50V -55°C ~ +125°C
CRN10-4V 4 8 Isolated B, C 10- 1M ±1%, ±5% 0.063W 25V 50V -55°C ~ +125°C
CRN16-2V 2 4 Isolated B, C 0, 10- 1M ±5% 0.063W 50V 100V -55°C ~ +125°C
CRN16-4V 4 8 Isolated A, B, C 0, 10- 1M ±1%, ±2%, ±5%  0.063W 50V 100V -55°C ~ +125°C
CRN16-8V 8 16 Isolated C 0, 10- 1M ±1%,  ±5% 0.031W 25V 50V -55°C ~ +125°C
CRN16-8SU 8 10 Bussed C 0, 10- 1M ±5% 0.031W 25V 50V -55°C ~ +125°C
CRN21-8SC 8 10 Bussed B 0, 10- 1M ±5% 0.063W 25V 50V -55°C ~ +125°C
* Power rating is @ 70°C
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS STANDARD/LARGE SIZE
CRN31-4V 4 8 Isolated A, B, C 0, 10- 1M ±1%, ±2%, ±5%  0.125W 50V 100V -55°C ~ +125°C
CRN31-8SU 8 10 Bussed B, C 0, 10- 1M ±1%, ±2%, ±5% 0.063W 50V 100V -55°C ~ +125°C
CRN31-8V 8 16 Isolated A 0, 10- 1M ±5% 0.063W 50V 100V -55°C ~ +125°C
CRN31-15SU 15 16 Bussed A 0, 10- 1M ±5% 0.063W 50V 100V -55°C ~ +125°C
CRN76-8V 8 16 Isolated A 0, 10- 1M ±5% 0.125W 50V 100V -55°C ~ +125°C
CRN76-15SU 15 16 Bussed A 0, 10- 1M ±5% 0.063W 50V 100V -55°C ~ +125°C
* Power rating is @ 70°C
FEATURES
�  Single Component reduces board space and
     component count
�  Resistance Tolerances of +5%, +2%, and +1%
�  Convex and Concave Termination
�  Isolated and Bussed Circuitry
�  Flow Solderable
�  RoHS Compliant
�  Sn Termination
CONSTRUCTION
American Accurate Components, Inc.
Resistor Arrays & Networks
    188 Technolgoy Drive, Unit H Irvine, CA 92618
TEL: 949-453-9888 � FAX: 949-453-8889 � Email: sales@aacix.com
2
� Dimensions & Schematics
CRN06-2V Convex-Square  CRN10-2V Convex-Square
L 0.80 ± 0.10   L 1.00 ± 0.10
W 0.60 ± 0.10  W 1.00 ± 0.10
t 0.35 ± 0.10  t 0.35 ± 0.10
a   a